## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Investigation into the ) Cost-Effectiveness of Undergrounding) Electric Utility Wiring )	DOCKET NO. ORDER NO. ISSUED:	890833-EU 22470 1-24-90
j		

## ORDER GRANTING INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

By letter dated December 19, 1989, Arthur C. Dannecker, Jr., Councilman, City of Daytona Beach Shores, has requested permission to intervene in this proceeding on behalf of the City of Daytona. Having reviewed the letter, we find that the request should be granted. Therefore, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the letter seeking formal approval to intervene filed by the City of Daytona Beach Shores is hereby granted. It is further

ORDERED that all parties to this proceeding shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits, pleadings and other documents which may hereinafter be filed in this proceeding, to:

REPRESENTATIVE'S ADDRESS Arthur C. Dannecker, Jr., Councilman City of Daytona Beach Shores P.O. Box 7196 Daytona Beach Shores, Florida 32016

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 24th day of JANUARY , 1990 .

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

BB

by: Chief, Bureau of Records

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
00753 JAN 24 1990
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING